PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Hung He	01/14/2008
Chin-Tai Chen	01/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realtek Semiconductor Corp.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Innovation Road II	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu 300	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12017836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.373.6900

Email: phultman@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2240.007US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Timothy B. Clise/

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment2240007us1#page1.tif source=assignment2240007us1#page2.tif source=assignment2240007us1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020396 FRAME: 0804

500445034

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2240.007US1 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Realtek Semiconductor Corp. Wei-Hung He and Chin-Tai Chen Street Address: No. 2, Innovation Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Hsinchu 300 Taiwan R.O.C. []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: January 14, 2008, January 14, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 14, 2008, January 14, 2008 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy B. Clise []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 22, 2008 Timothy B. Clise/Reg. No. 40,95 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING NULL SYMBOLS

(check one) 🛛 a	patent application for	or this invention, ex	ecuted by the
, A	SSIGNOR(S) concu	urrently with this as:	signment.
∏u.	S. patent application	Serial No	, filed
∏a ĭ	U.S. patent application	on based on PCT In	ternational Application
N	lo, filed	on (date)	(U.S. patent
a	pplication Serial No.	, if know	vn)
<u></u> □u.	S. Patent No.	, issue	<u></u>
The PATENT	RIGHTS also incl	ude all divisions,	reissues, continuations and
extensions of the par	tents and patent appl	ications identified a	bove.
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned w	nder this agreement	аге:
(check one) 🛛 l	J.S. patent rights onl	y .	
v	Vorldwide patent rig	hts. In this case, the	assignee shall have the
ri	ght to claim the ben	efit of the filing date	of any U.S. or foreign
p	atent application for	this invention.	
The ASSIGNO	OR(S) referred to in	this agreement is (d	or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appea	r(s) on page 2 of this	Assignment and a	y Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNE	E referred to in this	agreement is:	
(Name of Assigne	e) <u>REALTEK SE</u>	MICONDUCTOR	CORP.
(Address) No. 2.	Innovation Rd. II, I	Isinchu Science Par	k, Hsinchu 300. Taiwan
The ASSIGN			
(check one)	An Individual.	•	
	A Partnership.		
		<u>Taiwan</u> (sp	ecify state or country)
	(other)		
	• • • •	-	y the ASSIGNEE, and other
		=	nowledged, hereby assign(s)
the following right	ts to the ASSIGNEE	its successors and	assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Hung He	Wei-Hung He	Jan. 14, 2008
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chin-Tai Chen	Chin-Tai Chen	Jan. 14, 2008
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date

Page 2